

GP/4/2025
CNR NO.: DLWT01-003675-2025
Rachita Narang
Vs
The State

22.4.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar and Ms Mona, Advocates for petitioner.

Fresh Guardianship Petition U/s 8 (2) (a) of Hindu Minority & Guardianship Act received through e-filing mode. It be checked and registered.

Let a proper memo of parties be filed.

On filing of fresh memo of parties, PF and copies, notice of petition be issued to all the respondents.

Notice of the present petition be issued to the public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Rashtriya Sahara' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges.

Notice be also issued to the concerned SDM for filing of valuation report qua the share of the minor child in the property sought to be sold in the petition on filing of PF for the NDOH.

Be listed for **27.5.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/22.4.2025