

**GP No. 4/25**  
**Rachita Narang v. The State/Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-003675-2025**

**04.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent  
no.1 through VC.  
None for the respondent no.2.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking permission to amend the petition as well as for taking the amended petition on record.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time to supply the copy of the said application to the respondents.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on **09.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/04.11.2025**