

**GP No. 5/25**

**RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025**

**29.05.2026**

*The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.*

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no. 1 through VC.  
None for the respondent no.2.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is unable to produce the minor child through VC today and seeks adjournment.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **31.07.2026**.

**Petitioner is directed to produce the minor child through VC on the NDOH.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/29.05.2026**

**GP No. 4/25**

**RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-003675-2025**

**29.05.2026**

*The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.*

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no. 1 through VC.  
None for the respondent no.2.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is unable to produce the minor child through VC today and seeks adjournment.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **31.07.2026**.

**Petitioner is directed to produce the minor child through VC on the NDOH.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/29.05.2026**